ANNEX No 1

dated 14/02/2024

To the Partnership Agreement concluded on 19.12.2022 for the project "Visegrad Sustainable Living Labs Network 4 Youth of Universities (VSLLN4YOU)". This project is covered by the International Visegrad Fund Visegrad Grant Provision Agreement No. 22220120 between the Coordinator and the International Visegrad Fund. The agreement is concluded between:

Coordinator:

Wyższa Szkoła Infromatyki I Zarządzania z siedzibą w Rzeszowie [*EN: University of Information Technology and Management in Rzeszow*], with its registered address at: ul. Sucharskiego 2, 35-225 Rzeszów, represented by: dr hab. Andrzej Rozmus, The Rector hereinafter referred to as **"Coordinator"** and

Parter:

Czech University of Life Sciences in Prague with its registered address at: Kamýcká 129, Prague, 16500, Czech Republic represented by: Prof. Ing. Petr Sklenička, CSc, The Rector hereinafter referred to as the **"Partner"**,

§1.

In view of the § 14 of the Agreement concluded on 19.12.2022 the following terms and conditions of the Agreement are hereby changed:

Annex B: Estimated Budget of the Beneficiary is replaced by a new wording:

Output	Total Grant
Output I: Project webpage with the marketplace	300,00 Euro
Functionality	
Webpage content	300,00 Euro
Output II: Living Labs Activator Workshop -	1.200,00 Euro
scenario and the training materials	
the workshop scenario writing (40pages x 40h x 40	400,00 Euro
EUR)	
training materials writing	800,00 Euro
Output III. Living Labs Coordinator toolkit	1.960,00 Euro

Annex B - Beneficiary's estimated budget in the Project (CZ)

Toolkit: 4 experts from all V4 partners	960,00 Euro
Proofreading of the English version	500,00 Euro
Graphic version of the toolkit in the form of an e-book	
adapted to be downloaded and sent via e-mail (5	500,00 Euro
language versions).	
Output IV Living Labs Activator Workshops for	1.860,00 Euro
students	
Workshops	600,00 Euro
Transport	1.260,00 Euro
Output V: The conference summarising the project	450,00 Euro
A 20-page "Lessons Learned" report (20h x 40 EUR)	200,00 Euro
Video success stories	250,00 Euro
OVERHEADS	550,00 Euro
	6.320,00 Euro

§2.

The remaining terms and conditions of the said Agreement are not amended.

§3.

This Annex has been drawn in four identical copies, each Party to hold one.

Signed on behalf of the Coordinator:

Signed on behalf of the Partner:

.....